RESOLUTION ASA04-24

RATIFYING THE APPOINTMENT OF DEAN OF STUDENTS

WHEREAS, University Policy 5.16Rev requires approval by the Board of Trustees for appointments to executive positions, including the position of Dean of Students; and

WHEREAS, the position of Dean of Students became vacant on July 1, 2022 and as a consequence, the University conducted a national search to fill the position; and

WHEREAS, a University Search Committee interviewed numerous applicants for the position and recommended that Dr. Elizabeth Kline be appointed to the position; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Kline's extensive student affairs and academic background qualifies her for the position of Dean of Students, and the Provost recommends Dr. Kline for this appointment;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University approves the appointment of Dr. Elizabeth Kline to the position of Dean of Students, retroactive to January 15, 2024; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees extends its thanks to Dr. Linda Koenig for serving as the Interim Dean of Students while the national search was conducted.